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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

HOUSTON DIVISION
IN RE: § Chapter 11
§
AUTO PLUS AUTO SALES LLC, § CASE NO. 23-90055 (CML)
§
§ (Formerly Jointly Administered
§ under Lead Case IEH Auto Parts
Wind-Down Debtor. § Holding, LLC, Case No. 23-90054)
§
IEH AUTO PARTS HOLDING LLC, et §
al. §
Plaintiffs, §
§
V. § ADVERSARY NO. 24-03040
§
ELLIOTT AUTO SUPPLY CO., INC. §
D/B/A FMP, §
Defendant. §

DEFENDANT’S CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

In accordance with Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 7.1, Defendant Elliott Auto Supply
Co., Inc. d/b/a FMP (“Defendant” or “FMP”) files this its Certificate of Interested Parties.

The undersigned counsel states that, to the best of their knowledge, the following
constitutes a list of all persons, firms, partnerships, corporations, affiliates, parent corporations, or
other entities that are financially interested in the outcome of this litigation:

1. Defendant Elliott Auto Supply Co., Inc. d/b/a FMP, ¢/o Jim D. Aycock and Edward
L. Ripley, Andrews Myers, P.C., 1885 Saint James Place, 15th Floor, Houston, Texas 77056.
Defendant has no parents, subsidiaries, and/or affiliates that have issued shares or debt securities

to the public, and there are no other publicly held corporations owning 10% or more of its stock.
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Defendant will amend this certificate if any new parties are added or if additional persons
or entities that are financially interested in the outcome of this litigation are later identified during
the pendency of this litigation.

Dated this 10" day of June 2024.
Respectfully submitted,

By: _/s/Jim D. Aycock
JIM D. AYCOCK
Attorney-in-Charge
State Bar No. 24034309
Federal Bar No. 20675
ANDREWS MYERS, P.C.
1885 Saint James Place, 15th Floor
Houston, Texas 77056
Phone: (713) 850-4200
Fax: (713) 850-4211
E-mail: jaycock@andrewsmyers.com

COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT, ELLIOTT
AUTO SUPPLY CO, INC. D/B/A FMP

OF COUNSEL:

EDWARD L. RIPLEY

State Bar No. 16935950

Federal Bar No.

ANDREWS MYERS, P.C.

1885 Saint James Place, 15th Floor
Houston, Texas 77056

Phone: (713) 850-4200

Fax: (713) 850-4211

E-mail: eripley@andrewsmyers.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of Defendant’s Certificate of Interested Parties
has been delivered to all counsel of record listed below pursuant to the Federal Rules of Civil
Procedure on June 10, 2024.

Via ECF

Christopher R. Bankler
cbankler@jw.com

Devanshi M. Somaya
dsomaya@jw.com

Jackson Walker LLP

2323 Ross Avenue, Suite 600
Dallas, Texas 75201

Matthew D. Cavenaugh
mcavenaugh@jw.com
Veronica A. Polnick
vpolnick@jw.com
Vienna Anaya
vanaya@jw.com

Emily Meraia
emeraia@jw.com
Jackson Walker LLP
1401 McKinney Street, Suite 1900
Houston, TX 77010

COUNSEL FOR THE PLAINTIFFS

/s/ Jim D. Aycock
JIM D. AYCOCK
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